This Instrument Was
Preparod By

ANIEL A. BENTON |

Attorney At Law
Box 471
Fairhope, Ala. 36532

| WRIGHT DISCOUNT CORPORATION, ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF §
. a corporation, :
| ) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

i Plaintiff §

| ) AT LAW |

) |

| CONNIE B. KNIGET, PEARL D. CAPLES,

\and BUIZELL CAPLES, SR., ) CASE NO. /g Jg.0/
Defendants )

! COMPLAINT

; | COUNT I

The plaintiff claims of the defendant the sum of THREE
HUNDRED FORTY AND 80/100 DOLLARS ($340.80) damages for the breach
of a written conditional sales contract entered into by them on,

to-wit, the 6th day of November, 1971, a true and correct copy of

‘which is hereto attached and marked Plaintiff's Exhinit A, and
g .

£

i which is specifically by reference made a part hereof, and the

iplaintiff avers .that although it has complied with all its provi-
sions on its part, the defendant has failed to comply with the

i following provisions Ehereof, viz: It has failed to make the

proper installment payment for May 13, 1972, and subseguent months

i . . . .o
1 as provided for in said conditional sales contract.

And the plaintiff avers that in said conditional sales

contract and as a part of the consideration thereof the defendant

5agreed to pay a reasonable attorney's fee for the collection
thereof, and the plaintiff hereby claims the further sum of FIFTY-

| ONE DOLLARS($51.00) as such attorney's fee.

e — .. A b a— e
! NIEL A. BENTON, Attorneyvy for Plaintiff

!Connie B. Knight, Jr., can be

' served at his residence on cITED
(Wilson Pine Road, Daphne, Alabama

lor at Howard Brantley Dairy _
i Buizell Caples can be served at

Route 2, Box 274E, Daphne, Alabama
or Scott Paper Coz:*Lpa.ny ' EUNICE B. BLACKMON £3ei™




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF MOBILE

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared

J. D. WRIGHT . who, known to me and being

by me first duly“éworr'i; .& 6'époses'or'1 oathandsays that he is the duly

authorized representative of WRIGHT DISCOUNT CORPORATION ,

 Plaintiff in the attached lawsuit; that to the best of his knowledge,
information and belief, the contract which is the basis of said lawsuit

was executed pursuant to the provisions of Act No. 2052 of the Legislature
of the Stzate of Alabama, 1971, and thati there have been no violations of .
said Act; and that the Defendant (s) in said lawsuit is a resident of Mobile

County, Alabama.

e e /ZPQM/W_) | S :

SWorn to and subscribed before me _ | . R |

@ on“‘fhlsh"]th day of August » 1972,

i, g

' Notary Pub@-?}

v

gt )
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SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

THE STATE OF ALABAMA } .
No. 10,562
BALDWIN COUNTY e TR AR

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

Connie B. Xnight, pearl D. Caple

You Are Hereby Commanded to SUMIMON ooirmrmmemsassmesstn s

.............................................................................................................................................................

......................................

............................................................................................................................................

..........................

fled in the Cireuit Court of Baldwin County, State

PearlDCaples&ﬁmellﬂaﬂesS‘—' ...................................................................... Defendant.....
Wright Discount Corporation, A Corporation
........................................................................................................................................................... , Plaintff......
23 August 72
Witness my hand this . day Oferecrmmnrersssarsmaesemsess g ............................... 19t




=

N!f!"ﬁ,. ].’__,0.,.?,':‘?..6-?:.«.;;» . Page ....................

g Defendant lives at,

THE STATE OF ALABAMA
I BALDWIN COUNTY :

ETRLLETEN TP I L L L L R T e T R S RS R L

CIRCUIT COURT = Reccived In Office

T T I e e e T e R N R N AR R R R AR

...........................................................................

! : ; Sroneeaid Sheriff

............... 4 ;i‘.i.....t.'.........'....................... : ;-- : Z‘)%}” m%rﬂ/vs Sheriff

aintiff‘s Attbrney . s o aveanasrrnasadaliiTiaeenatedaneratifurianaitenannnrrannaring 3

: /)44/"'/(//?‘7‘;77"/5“ ¥ .. Deputy Sheriff

...........................................

Moore Printing Co, - Bay Minette, Ala.

e B TR i . ) ’



LAW OFFICES

E. G. RICKARBY RICKARBY & BENTON DAPHNE BRANCH

?ﬁiﬁg;dﬁfPENTON ATTORNEYS AT LAW EARLE REALTY BUILDING
y 316 MAGNOLIA AVENU HIGEWAY 98

(205) 928.2508 ? ENUE TELEPHONE

P. 0. BOX 471

205 26
FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA 36532 (205) 626-2608

October 13, 1972

Mrs. Eunice Blackmon
Clerk of the Circuit Court
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Re: Wright Discount Corporation
v. Knight, Caples & Caples
Case No. 10,562, at Law

Dear Mrs. Blackmon:

Please take the enclosed letter, promissory note, the file
and docket sheet to the Judge for his action.

Yours very truly,

/%( %E%Z?t’%n/”

Daniel A.

DAR:w
Enc.




LAW OFFICES

E. G. RICEARBY RICKARBY & BENTON DAPHNE BRANCH
DANIEL A. BENTON ATTORNEYS AT LAW EARLE REALTY BUILDING
TELEPHONE 316 MAGNOLIA AVENUE AIGHWAY 98

(205) 928.2308 b O BoX 171 TELEPHONE

2 26-
FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA 36532 (205) 626-2608

October 13, 1972

Honorable Telfair J. Mashburn
Judge of the Circuit C ourt
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Re: Wright Discount Corporation
v. Knight, Caples & Caples
Case No. 10,562, at Law

Dear Judge Mashburn:

We request judgment by default in the above~styled matter
for $374.88 which constitutes $340.80 due under the contract
and $34.08 attorney's fee, which is 10%. This case is sub-
mitted on the original complaint, original conditional sales
contract, and the defendants were served on August 30, 1972.

Respectfully submitted,

DAB:w
Enc.




WRIGHT DISCOUNT CORPORATION

CONDITIONAL SALES

CONTRACT - DRIGINAL

"’—“xné"ﬁ—ﬁ&ersigned seller nereby selis, and the undersizgned purchaser(s) jointly and severally having been offered a lower price for cash,
hereby elect(s) to and do(es) purchase for the time price and subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth, the followinz property de-
livery and acceptance of which in its present condition as is and how is, ater thorough examination, is hereby acknowledged Uy purchaser(s), viz:

NEW OR YEAR AND NO. SERIES NAME BAODY TYPE SERIAL MOTOR LICENSE
USED MAKE CYL OR NO. & MODEL NO. NO. NG. NO.
CAR | USED | 1965 T-Bird 2/dr HT 57877161626 | 9WW-1995
Far a Total Time Price ol 3 900 80
Pald in Cash and/or Trade-in om or before Delivery. s 5('\ a4l
Leaving z Deferred Time Balance of. 5.2 5 9.80
which time balance, evidences by nete of even date herewith., is payable to order of seller in lImentis) of &

each, with 2 final installment of & L]

fee for ¢ollection and/or enforcement of this contract and sald mote.

the first instaliment commencing y
installments becoming due monthly on the same day of esch successive month thereafier, until fully metured: with intercst on installments after maturlty at 6%
per annum, ahd the undersigned agrecing to pay all expenses, charges and costs in making or attempting to make collections, including o reasoneble attorney’s

reale sy inst, '1‘5'5'@'3:6—5'@'—
F RSl e s v 4
J 11 /1 ?/ 1921___. and tI;e remnining

1. The above articie(s) will be generally kept at No. i
(Bt. or Ave, or R.F.D. & Box}
Daphne Alabama
{Clty) {State)

and’is all’and the only broperty of ke kind, character and description of the under-
signed purchoser located at sald adedress.

2, Title to said property shall not pass to the purchaser until sald amount 18
fully pald in cash,

3. No transfer, renewal extenslon or assignment of thiz contract or any interest
thereunder or loss, injury or destrucilon of sald property ghall release the purchaser
from any obligation hereunder; and ony assignee shall be entitled to all the rights
of the seller and to exercise all rights. clections and diseretion granted under this con-
tract to seller; and the undersigned represents to any assignee of sald contract or en-
dorsee of said mote that said instrumpnts are ezch and both genuine, legal, valld and
cnforceable obligoilons. and owing for the amount shown therein; and when this
contract Is sssigned and/or sald note negotiated same shall be Iree from defense, couns
terclaim or cross~complaint by purchoser.

4. 'This contract covers 2]l apreements between the partles and no warrantles,
express or implied, representation, promises or- siatements have been made hy- the
seller unless entered or eandorsed hereon in writlng, and nene of same shall be
binding upen seller or any assignee unless so entered: none of the agents of soald
scller have authority to act contrary to this provision. Nefther the Seller nor any
ossignee shall be liable for conscquential damage due to mecharicel Iallure,

5. Time iz of the esscnce of this contract, and 1f purchaser defaults !n complying
with any of the terms hereof, or the setler deems the property In danger of misuse,
loss. secretion or conflscatlon, the full amount hercunder shall ke immediately due
and payable, aud in such events, or ¢ither of them the seller or any sheriff or other
officer of the law mey take immediste possesston of sald property without demand,
(possession after default being unlewful). and for this purpose the seller may enter
upon the premises where said property may be and remove same, The selley may
resell sald property, so retaken, at public or private sale, without demand for per-
formance. with or without nectice to the purchaser. {f given, notice by mail to
ptirchaser's last known address belng sufflelent), with or without having such
property at the place of sale, and upon such terms and in juch manner ag the seller

N Mahile
! Place)

s and seals, at

Extcuted under our h

k3

Witness to Pughhoser’s Slgnature

Witness to Purchaser's Signature

Witness to Scller's Signature

Witness to Seller's Signature

5.—.159.80

SIGN IN INK

dn!ay determine; the seller may bid at any public sale. From the broceeds of any

such sale, seller shall deduet all expenses for retaking, repairing, storipg and selling
such property, including o reasonsble attorney's fee. The balance thereof shall be
applied to the smount due; any surplus shall be paid over to the purchaser: in case
of deficlency the purchaser shall pay the same with Interest.

- 8. .Purchaser hereby agrees to.keep the property hereln deseribed insured. from
all loss or casualty. including flre, theft, collision and other forms of gesiruction
or damage, in amount sstisfactory to the seller, and with companics approved to de
business in the State of Alabama. Seller, at {ts option, may, in the cvent the pur-
chaser Inils or refuses to obtaln such insurance, insure sald property and charge it
te the account of the purchaser, but under no circumstances or in any event shall
the Seller be obligated or required te purchase, Keep or maintzin such insurance,
and it &5 further understeed ond agreed that Purchaser hereln has not supplied or
paid any sums or Ifunds in advance fer the purchase or acquisition of any such
insurance, nor s the cost of such insurance inciuded in the purchase price, The
proceeds of any insurance on saidproperty. whether pald by reason of loss, injury.
refurn premium or otherwise, shall be applled toward the replacement of the
property or payment of this obllgation at the option of Seller.

7. The seller shall have the right to enforce one or more remedies hercunder,
successively or concurrently, azll rights being cumulative and not alternative. Pur-
chaser hereby walves the right to remove any legal action from the court originally
scquiring jurlsdiction and zerces for sult to be brought hereon in any county in ihe
state wherein the holder may elect to sue. and walves oll homestead nnd ether
property exemption laws., Any provision of this contract or note prohibited by law
of mny state shall, as fto sald state, be ineffectlve to the extent of such prohibition
without imvalidating the remaining provisions of same.

8. This contract sholl bind and lnure te the heirs, executors, ndministrators,
sueceessors and assigns of oll parties hercto, The term Seller shall include persons
or parties to whom Seller's title and rights under this contract may be nsslgned.
Wherever necessary herein, the singular number shall appiy to the plural, and lke-
wise the plural to the singular,

9., The note referred to ln this contract is a negotindle instrument, separxted
and apart Irom this contract, even though at the time of executlion 1% may be
temporarily attached hereto by perforation or otherwise.

10. The reading of this contract and its correctness are hereby acknowledged
and verified by purchaser(s).

—Alae s B a0y of . November— . 1071

ve |

Signature of Owner Pariner or Officer

INSTALLMENT NDOTE

. No
Mobi e Ala. Noverher & 1072l —
@ity) (State) (Date) 4

For value recelved. the undersigned Jointly and severally promise(s) to pay ito the order of

W‘!"’igﬁ“ﬂ' Digeount Cornoration

e sum of __S@VEN hundred and fifty-nine and 80/100mmmo e Dolinzs s £ 52280 y

at the office of pavee in the Clty and State mamed above, or &t such other place s the holder may designate, 1o

each. With o flnal Installment of $.4°70 . 20

the first installment commencing

Ls@l4.50

and the remalning ifnsiall-

Weeklvinstu.llments of &
11/13 1071

ments becoming due monthly on the “satne ﬂ’a‘y”' of each successive month thereafter, until fully matured: with interest on installments after maturity at 6% per annum.
If any installment of this note is not pald when due, the full amount shall become immediately due and payable.
The makers, endorsers, guaraators and all obllgors, hereby severslly walve demand, presentment for payment, protest, snd notice of protest and non-payment or

dishonor of this note and all defenses bY reason of any extension of time of its payment that may be glven by the holder or helders to any of them and alse notice
af the sale of any sccurity {or the payment hereof; and, where and o the extent thot such waiver is permitted by law, all benefits of valuation., appralsement home-
stead and other exemption laws., 1ncluding stay of eXecutlon and condemnation, and the right to remove any legal action from the court originally acquiring jurisdiction
and agree for suits to be brought hereon in the county in the state wherein the holder mny elect to sue. The undersigned and all sald obllzors hercunder, and ezch
of them, hereby further agrec that, 1f this note is not paid sccording to its terms, I, we, or either of us. will pay all expense of collection to the lolder hereof and in
zddition, if placed in the hands of an attormey for collection, will pay a reascnable atterney's fee. Given under the nand and seal of uAdersigned.

\ﬁ(iaﬂvaJL?Eg }inm;gfﬁi{ J

{Beal)

(8eal)




NOTICE OF GARNISHMENT MOORE PRINTING COMPANY - BAY "MINETTE, ALA.

STATE OF ALABAMA

Baldwin County

............ WRIGHT. DISCOUNT. CORPORATION, R.COERQLALION ... Plaintift

......... v

versus BULZELL..CARLES per-SRuerrrennssosssss et e Defgndant

now pending in the Circﬁit Eourt of Baldwin Cbuﬁty, Alabama, Law Side, in whic}“n

................................

..............................................................................

AN WITNESS WHEREOF, [ have hereunto set my hand and af

Ao o ﬂ%)@\ 123

fixed my seal on this the

Clerk of the Circuit Court.




Not foind in my County aiter dili-
gent saaféh“ and inquiry. B
Y BRIDGES, Sheritt

Feodorl s,
Oi.. |

RETURNED -

oYy
e

DERLTY

FYLOR e

T

1
ooV
(D, U2

| NOTICE
T 1. " "
[ 5}) ?FETSENDANT OF GARNISHMENT
BY
“CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

TO

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

LWRIGHT.. RISCOUNT..CORRORATLON,, ...

' ..a...cox.por.a.t,i.__@n ...........................................

Plaintiff.....

W

BULZELLL.CARLES ... SRuvcooosossees v

i 0 D T e,




-

o

Carnishment on Judgment

STATE OF ALA BAMA CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY

Baldwin County  § e TERM, 19........

To any Sheriff of the State of Alabama, Greeting:

WHEREAS, at a regulaf. e o Temmn, 19umerseees of the Circuit Coust of Baldwin
County, to-wit: On the ...k Fehew. day of woccee OO mrrrrresesee 19.72... being a regular day of
G2id EEYTIL, “vvessusseessersanesseessssesssossratssseSeas ams e AR SRR T
............ WRIGHT..RISCQUNT.. CORPORATION,...a. folokey oTokar- vk Ao« NNV
recovered judgment against ... BUILZELL - CAPLES -y S Roureerersrrmmsssssmssmeasssssssssssarssstsssasans oz ssssa s

.................................................................................................................................................................................

STV OO AU OeT v S L L st

for. t}ie sum of THBEE..HUNDREL.. SEVENT.Y—.E‘OUR JAND.. 88/1.00...:.—.. Dollars, and cost of suit,

-and affidavit havmg been made by eeerenns DANIEL D BENTQN.............; ...................................... I

that process of; ‘garnishment is believed to be necessary to obtain satisfaction of such Judgment, and that

:the follomnrr name& persons or corporatlons vis:

S SC.OT.T DADER..COMPANY. - ING wepr- & GOEPOLBEE O rrrr vt
has or is believed to have in ... T o = TR possession, or wnder o GBS i control money
Eof effects beioﬁging to said defendant .o or that ... o 5, ST is, or
is believed to be indebted to said defendant ....eoseeeceees or to be liable to them, or to one of them on a

contract for the delivery of personal property, or on a contract for the payment of money which may be

- dischirged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property.

You Are Therefore Hereby Commanded 10 SUMIMON -iiirierersssessisermrssssssrsste s s nsssassossase

..................................................................................................................................................................................

.................................................................................................................................................................................

to file an answer in duplicate to the Circuit Court for Baldwin County, at the Court House thereof,
in the city of Bay Minette, within 30 days from .oeeveneene L etetreretssreeeteraneasasaerarasantaesash st en R en s et a e
the service of the gamishment, or at the 10aKing ... -aNSWET, OF at any time intervening the time of

serving the garnishment, and making the answer ...l WAS cerrerraressersarens indebted to said defendant

iy

.................................... and whether [TRTUUOION. .1 "SUNPRN wiH not be indebted in future to said defendant

by a contract then existing, and whetber by a contract then existing ......... I R
is, or are, ha.ble to said defendants for the delwery of personal property, or for the payment of money

which may be dxscharc'ed by the dehvery of pe*sonal property, or which is payable in personal proper-

ty, and whether ..... 3%, ST has not In ..oeceevnes G B receerenens possession or under ...l BG e
control rmoney or effects belonging to the defendant  .o.ccecersverrerremmssirra e asasa s s sr s rnasassra s ne e e

Herein fail not, and have you then and there this Writ.

Eunice B. Blackmort, Clerk
Witne.ss,u W Elerk of said Court, thlsa? /—aﬁé day of 77)4..{: VAL DL 192;\
Issued ...... @Z/sﬁﬁfﬁ.day of mﬁ A... A D, 192&1 ii‘\

AT :
N /’
..... 0 AT 1o




1 ‘.‘f"‘“‘n
e CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY
[t
A
Uy
i) . 5 ( i : :
. /,1_7’:;; : : No...10.,562. .
I 3: 4+ }}W\
G oeE 9 o .
B & oo > A . WRIGHT DISCOUNT CORPORATION,

.. a corporation

WL~
A
a2
v YT
iy O
- /
:
o4
W ;
|5

| Vs " GARNISHMENT ON JUDGMENT

} ' : : : : ;Recewed_._.,_é‘g._ Day of ‘/)7@ lQﬁ

BUTEELL .CAPLES' SR .?3 Y mvid OM,_.MQZQ l)ﬁy of J 19l3
I served;a ("o o nf g within \47:@{22{(2% ;;2 :l:i: .

: /,ci)/(]’

v/
" a corpe;atlon Y

et e S=s Carnisrree m
by service on__ZQZM— Mﬁ_ﬁ—(

lssued ... day of 19

RAY D. B 1DGES Sheviff
Reurl”n.labl”v_e____m__u_w?dag' of : 19 ’ Ry & gﬁ 4(524‘““.2 D 5

e poac Ty AVED
RSt
CR N

iridoaa

'\/1'\ " ‘\ \§|\
;jg g

DANIEL A. BENTON
Fairhope, Alabama

Attorney

Moore Printing Company, Bay Minette, Alabams :



/0 56872

THE STATE OF ALABAMA?I ] ] :
i Circuit Court

" Baldwin County

Personally appeared before me, Alice J. Duck, Clerk of the Circuit Court in énd for Baldwin :Céﬁrxty and State

aforesaid ......... DANTE L B BENTON . cruesessraresersecssmsstrsssrssssassenststons sasesemstoersrsistsstsmsssss s sonsassnssasessssssasssastassivsass et asasasaamssaen
who being duly sworn, on ocath says, thét a regular ......... . Term
of the Circuit Court of Baldwin County,; to-wit: on thé SR 7 & =2 « IR day of Oc:tobe.r ..... ............
1972...... ..............‘.......W.RI.GHT...DI.SCO-UNT-..CO-RP-ORAT-IG}N-,----a---G@-rpor-a-t-zi.-eﬁ----------------------7---;--:'---« ........ _

recovered a judgment against

......................................................................................................................................................

............................................................................... BULZELL-CARPLES - SRogerersrssersasisnsrasmessesssnasasssrssnsssases for the sum of
.......................... THREE.. HUNRRED. . SEVENTY=FOUR..AND.88/100. o mes e T s R e T Fe et Dollars

......................

...........................................................................................................................................................................................................

........................................................................

supposed to be indebted to or have effects of the said ....... BUIZELL. . CARLES /... SR irsrrssnssensnrssssernisnsassasas
N erererereereeesaner AES e possession, OF URAer ...ccceiens E I O Control, and that he believes process of

Garnishment against said ... BULZELL- CAPIE Sy -G Rrsrrrrserrsssttssscssssr ettt abs st s s

is necessary to obtain satisfaction of said judgment.

Swom to and_subscribed thi; ...... 9—2/@5 ...................

o




N/
NO. .10, 562 Lse’

Ciicuit “Co'urt

WRIGHT DISCOUNT CORPORATION,
BN W elo} 4 sTel - =K b+ DN

© VS,

......... BULZELL. CAPLES .. SR

i SCOTT PAPER COMPANY, INC.,

i a corporation
Garnishee
AFFIDAVIT
GARNISHMENT ON JUDGMENT

Filed this cocoieevieeisreireesmerissiissrmonens day of
................................................................. 19,
Clerk,

MOORE PRINTING CO. - BAY MINETTE, ALA,




' Eunice B. Blackmon, Clerk //
(e

June 4, 1973

REGISTERED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Circuit Court of Baldwin County J oo
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507 :

Wright Discount Corporation vs. Buizell Caples, Sr.
Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama

Dear Ms. Blackmon:
With regard to captioned proceedings, we enclose the following:

1) Original and one executed copy of answer to Garnishment on
Judgment

2) Copy of the Garnishment.

We trust the answer is in order, and we should appreciate your filing
it with the Court prior to the answerable date, June 20, 1973,

Thank you.
Very truly yours,
6 7R /Zf,«f/ﬂﬂ/’w
. Stevenson
Manager of Contracts-Mobile
RMS:GSH
Attachments

L /é//’ ﬁ/,{/ (}/ ‘%)U //4,‘ /?/r//
N
VAl — '3 jj
. f/[/




Wright Discount Corporation

Plaintiff CIRCUIT COURT

VS. OF

Buizell Caples, Sr. BALDWIN COUNTY

Defendant
STATE OF ALABAMA

V) SFFE

Scott Paper Company

T St et St et Bt it Mt Mt e e At e

Garnishee

Personally appeared before me, Genevieve S. Hearn, a Notary Public
in and for Mobile County, State of Alabama, J. H. Coil, Jr., who on oath
answers to the Writ of Garnishment issued in this cause and served on Scott
Paper Company, a corporation, and says that he is duly authorized to make
this answer; that he has knowledge of the facts stated herein and that the
Garnishee was not indebted to the Defendant at the time of service of the Writ
of Garnishment, and the Garnishee will not be indebted in the future ‘o said
Defendant by a contract existing at the time of the service of the Garnishment
and the making of th.i.s answer, and that the Garnishee has not in its possession
or under its control any personal Property or choses in action belonging to said

Defendant, The employment of said Defendant was terminated on January 20,

1972,
SCOTT PAPER COMPANY
BY % | ! n}u‘i}
/ It~s duly author;.zed agent '

Subs c.r_ibed._and sworn to before me (%

/- day of June, 1973,

B :/fm/w“r//;w/ Qf/&‘/ﬁﬁt/

Notary Public -~ Rl
i = oy
My commission expires 1/13/76 JUH o 1873

E! NFFe T
UNICE B, BLACKMON crrcury

SLERK
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Sersonally appeared before me, Cenevieve S, Hearn, 2 Neotary Public

answers to the Writ of Carnizhm nt issued in this cavse and served on Scott

Paper Company, a corporation, and says that he is 2uly authorized to make
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Carnishes was not indebted to the Lefendant at the time of sexvice of the Wit
of Carnishmen:, and the Carnishee will not be indebted in the future o said

Fnem 3 , . - . o s Lz o . . e - .- .
@rendant DYV & conmiract exi ;.,-w.?r’lg atl the tme of the service of tne armisiment

t:’)

and the making of this answer, and that the Carnishee has no® im its vossession
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or under its control any personal propert belonging to said

(L8]

Zefendant. The employroent of said Defendant Wwas terminated on Januvary G,
) *

SCCTIT PAPER COMPANY

sworn o bejore me

day of June, 1973,

'/m;df_/ﬁ/ y?ﬁm/ﬁ/

Nabarv Pablic




Carnishment on Judgment

STATE OF ALABAMA CIRCUIT COURT. BALD'WIN COUNTY
Baldwin Courty A\ e TERM, 19.ees

To any Sheriff of the Stote of Alabama, Greeting:

WHEREAS, ot & regular s Term, 1Furenrnans . of the Circuit Court of Baldwin
County. to-wit: On the e &R doy of cunnes DOEOD @I swemrmrmeres ,19.72.. being a regular day of
gaid term. .. everreeoesnrrasasaiasstsasnasassreens
............ WRIGHT. DISCOUNT. CQRE RPORATION,. 2. COXRORALION. s
recovered judgment againgt o..oeme BULZELL CAPLES B Rurermsersmsess:

for the sum of'_.SIHREE..HUNDRED _SEVENTY=EOLR.AND..884100.~ Dollars, and cost of suit.
and affidavit hoving been made bY e DARIEL--D--BENTON

that process of garnishment is believed to be necessary to oblain satisfaction of such Judgment, and that

the following named persotis or corporations, vis:

. SCOTT.DABER. COMPANY.p. TGy 3-GOTPORALION

has or is believed to have in eeeas I - T— possession, oF under ite control moncy
"or effects belonging to said dcfendant or that LAt is. oF
is believed to be indebted to said defendant .u—srums 0T 10 be Tiable to them, or te one of them ona

contract for the delivery of personal property, or on & contract for the payment of money which may be

discharged by the delivery of persenal property. or which is payable in personal property.

You Are Therefore Hereby Cormmanded 10 SUMIMION wwrrrrrsrmmssssmsseas assisssss iyt sss

SCOTT,. PAPER.COMPANY.,.. INCepe--COTPOrat ) R S

to file an answer in Juplicate to the Circuit Court for Baldwin County. at the Court Housc thereof.

in the city of Bay Minette, within 30 days from

the service of the garnishment, or ot the making ...ifg.---ansWer, or at any me intervening the time of

serving the garnishment, and making the answer ...il.. w3 indebted to maid defendant

i

- and “hcthcr ............. i ‘b ......... wiii not be indebted in future to said defendant

. bya contract then existing, and whcthcr by n contract then EXISTNE cevinnnrss ST P

is. or arc, lnblc te said defendants for the delivery of personal property, or for the payment of money

which may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal proper-
ty. and Whether sadormmssnecsneses has NOt IR secerenenes 3B rarrensnne possession OT [T 1o SUUNIE, 1 . SR

control money or cffects belonging to the ORI SRS

Herein fail not. and have you then ond there this Writ.
Fusiice B, Blackesart, Clerf ‘ 1) R
Witneas, Aitefrmsatesstt; Clerk oE said Court, mqZ/a,é doy of Hodlopiitn c.;) A Do 19

tovacd i Mt Ty oF A D 19257
MC:G..) %{% K Fodken - Clerk,
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date Mav 29. 1973 location

Mzr., R. M. Stevenson

from | I, Geohagan

subject Garnishment - Buizell Caples, Jr.
copies e
Enclosed you will find a garnishment issued by Wright Discount Corporation
against Buizell Caples, Jr. in the amount of $374. 88 plus cost of suit,
Mr, Caples terminated his employment with Scott Paper Company on
January 20, 1972,
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Enclosure: (1)




